

Consolidated Income Statement

For the year ended 31 December

	2018 US\$ m	2017 US\$ m
Turnover	7742.4	7296.8
Cost of sales	(5564.6)	(5144.3)
Gross profit	2177.8	2152.5
Selling and distribution expenses	(553.4)	(542.9)
Administrative expenses	(621.0)	(609.5)
Other operating (expenses)/income, net	(63.9)	10.7
Interest income	64.6	55.9
Finance costs	(422.3)	(386.5)
Share of profits less losses of associated companies and joint ventures	319.5	204.0
Profit before taxation	901.3	884.2
Taxation	(292.6)	(322.9)
Profit for the year	608.7	561.3
Attributable to:		
Owners of the parent	131.8	120.9
Non-controlling interests	476.9	440.4
	608.7	561.3
	US¢	US¢
Earnings per share attributable to owners of the parent		
Basic	3.04	2.80
Diluted	3.03	2.80